(B) A person who is licensed by the state to provide those services, or who is properly supervised by a person who is so
licensed, subject to the board’s approval and subject to the limitations and restrictions the board may impose.

(b)  The total award to or on behalf of each victim or derivative victim may not exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000),
except that this amount may be increased to seventy thousand dollars ($70,000) if federal funds for that increase are available.

(c) For the purposes of this section, the following definitions shall apply:

(1)  “Service organization for victims of violent crime” means a nonprofit and charitable organization that meets both of the